

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2606 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2025**

**Union of India thr. General Manager Central Railway ...Applicant
V/s.**

Bhavesh Bhinde ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 398 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2456 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 404 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2494 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2608 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 408 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2495 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 400 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2495 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2611 OF 2025
IN**

**EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2457 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 405 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2457 OF 2025
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2612 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2493 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 406 OF 2026
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 2493 OF 2025**

Mr.D. P. Singh for the Applicant.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th MARCH, 2026**

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Mr. Singh, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and seeks speaking to the minutes of the order dated 20th February, 2026 and submits that the Interim Application No. 2606 of 2025 be added before the number 2607 of 2025 in paragraph 4 of the order dated 20th February, 2026.
3. Let the said correction be made. Rest of the order remains as it is.
Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praeipite to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.03.13
16:06:24 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

2/2